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2021 President 
Jan Leighton 

J D Campbell Realty, Inc.      

623-972-6133 

JanLeightonAZ@gmail.com 

 

2021 President-elect 
Gary Nelson 

Realty Executives of Flagstaff 

928-773-9300 

gary@garynelsongroup.com 

 

2021 First Vice President            
Eric Gibbs 

Realty ONE Group Integrity 

520-906-0769 

eric@rogintegrity.com 

 

2021 Treasurer 
Shelley Ostrowski 

Realty ONE Group Gateway 

928-580-3279 

shelley@roggateway.com 

 

Immediate Past President 
Mary Roberts 

Destination Havasu 

928-680-7790 

maryrobertshavasu@gmail.com 

 

Local Association Executive Liaison 
Roger Nelson 

West & Southeast REALTORS® of the Valley      

623-931-9294 

rnelson@weserv.realtor 

 

 

 

 

Chair - Risk Management 
Laurie McDonnell 

HomeSmart 

602-889-2245 

lmcdonnell@hsmove.com 

 

Chair - Professional & Business 

Development 
Mandy Neat 

Realty ONE Group 

623-261-1063 

mandy.neat@realtyonegroup.com 

 

Chair - Business Services & Technology 
Gunner Mitchell 

Destination Havasu 

928-208-9547 

gunnerjmitchell@gmail.com 

 

Chair - Legislative & Politcal Affairs 
Duane Washkowiak 

Realty Executives East Valley 

602-460-7404 

duane@propertyinaz.com 

 

Region 1 Vice President 
Phil Annett 

Annett & Associates 

928-453-1314 

philannett@gmail.com 

 

Region 2 Vice President 
Dena Greenawalt 

RE/MAX Alliance Group 

602-980-6001 

denag@dmgazhomes.com 
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Region 3 Vice President  
James Adams 

Realty ONE Group Mountain Desert 

928-821-3288 

adamshomesaz@gmail.com 

 

Region 4 Vice President  
Deb Fisher 

Realty Executives 

602-828-1900 

debfisherreax@gmail.com 

 

Region 5 Vice President  
Annie Barmore 

RE/MAX Portfolio Homes 

520-648-5151 

annie.barmore@gmail.com 

 
Michelle Lind, CEO 

michellelind@aaronline.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

STAFF 
Matthew Contorelli, Government Affairs 

Director 

matthewcontorelli@aaronline.com  

 

Scott Drucker, General Counsel/Assistant CEO 

scottdrucker@aaronline.com 

 

Barb Freestone, Senior VP Professional & 

Business Development 

barbfreestone@aaronline.com 

 

Dan Pemberton, Director of Business Services 

& Technology 

danpemberton@aaronline.com  

 

Monica Schulik, Director of Association 

Relations 

monicaschulik@aaronline.com  

 

Christina Smalls, Director of Operations 

christinasmalls@aaronline.com  
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